Illinois law.
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Section 2630.83  Property Management 

a)	Non-expendable personal property is defined as equipment or other personal property of a tangible nature having a useful life of more than one year and having an acquisition cost of $300 or more.  This definition is not meant to include equipment given to participants for use in training or use in employment upon termination from JTPA. 

b)	The State shall retain title to real and non-expendable personal property. 

c)	The grantee may not purchase equipment with a unit acquisition cost greater than $1,500 without prior written approval from the State. 

d)	Standards used in determining whether to grant approval include the necessity of such purchases to achieve program goals and the planned expenditure for such purposes as compared to other available prices. 

e)	All real property and non-expendable personal property shall be maintained on the State's inventory system. Equipment with an acquisition cost of less than $300 shall be maintained on the grantee's inventory system. 

f)	Disposition of real and non-expendable personal property will be per written instructions and communications received by the grantee from the Department. Equipment with an acquisition cost of less than $300 will be disposed of at the discretion of the grantee. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 9935, effective June 17, 1994) 
